Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)	Docket No.: 101.012
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Since: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Leavitt, David 2004 Woodland Road Edmond, Oklahoma 73013	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fluid Treatment Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 20, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 1356
✓ Assignment Merger	City:Edgewater
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Country: USA Zip: 21037 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N s document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?
Name: Glen M. Burdick	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(b) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 16370	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card — Authorized to be charged to deposit account — Enclosed — None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information
State: OK Zip: 73113 Phone Number: 405-607-8600 Fax Number: 405-607-8686 Email Address: mike_burdick@okpatents.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013 Expiration Date 01/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mln h. Burdi	06/21/2006
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/23/2006 SSESHE1 00000023 29261856 04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Glen M. Burdick

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018006 FRAME: 0839

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **CONTINUATION OF PTO-1595 RECORDATION COVER SHEET**

	Date: 06/21/2006
Additional name(s) of conveying party	
John Famula- ; Christer Broma	n- ; Jeremy Hess- ;
Elmo Geppelt-	
Execution Date(s): 05/03/06, 05/03/	06, 05/25/06, and 06/14/06
Additional name(s) and address(es) of	f receiving party(ies):
	mber(s):
Additional application(s) or patent nur A. Patent Application No.(s)	mber(s): B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)

PATENT

REEL: 018006 FRAME: 0840

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL 984896663 US DATE DEPOSITED: JUNE 21, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: David Leavitt, an individual having a mailing address of 2004 Woodland Road, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: Fluid Reticulated Foam Fluid Treatment Media and Method of Preparation, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS: John Famula, an individual having a mailing address of 432 Arundel Beach Road, Severna Park, Maryland 21146, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: Fluid Reticulated Foam Fluid Treatment Media and Method of Preparation, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS: Christer Broman, an individual having a mailing address of 243 Finnegan Drive, Millersville, Maryland 21108, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: Fluid Reticulated Foam Fluid Treatment Media and Method of Preparation, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS: Jeremy Hess, an individual having a mailing address of 432 East Dickson Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: Fluid Reticulated Foam Fluid Treatment Media and Method of Preparation, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS: Elmo Geppelt, an individual having a mailing address of 7117 South Columbia, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: Fluid Reticulated Foam Fluid Treatment Media and Method of Preparation, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS: Fluid Treatment Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial

PATENT REEL: 018006 FRAME: 0841 possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal.

6-20-06

Date

David Leavitt

05/03/06

Date

J5/03/06

Date

05/25/06

Dáte

6/14/06

Christer Broman

ı Fa<u>m</u>ula

Jeremy Hess

Elmo Geppelt

PATENT REEL: 018006 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 06/21/2006